OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY NAGAON::ASSAM

No.DLSA-N/2024/.396

Date:14.02.2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the notification vide memo no.DLSA-N/2023/4140 dated 22-11-2023, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon is pleased to notify the schedule for interview for the post of 2 (Two) numbers of contractual staff for manning counters at eSeva Kendras, one each at Nagaon Court Complex and Kaliabor Court Complex (contractual basis for 1 year) as per advertisement vide memo no.DLSA-N/2023/3270-77 dtd. 14/08/2023.

Schedule of Interview/Viva-Voce Date of Interview-20.02.2024 Reporting Time-01.:30 p.m Venue-Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Judicial Court Building, Nagaon.

Name of Candidate	Roll No.
Arifur Rahman Hazarika	1
Dipannita Das	2
Dhruba Jyoti Bora	3
Klimson Bey	4
Biswajit Das	5
Suresh Kumar Hira	6
Manash Kumar Barik	7
Pompi Borah	8
Arif Md. Faruki	9
Jyotirmoy Choudhury	10
Dilnawaz Ahmed	11
Sabir Hussain	12
Swastika Bora	13
Biplab Jyoti Borah	14
Abhisek Kashyap	15
Sunit Saikia	16
Symmetry Bora	17
Nabaraj Upadhyaya	18
Peyam Paul	19
Suhmita Das	20

Bhaskar Jyoti Saikia	21
Abhijit Boruah	22
Luku Moni Kalita	23
Deep Banik	24
Jayasri Doley	25
Priya Das Hazarika	26
Tushar Sarma	27
Jyotishmita Bhuyan	28

Candidates are directed to bring along with them all relevant documents, educational testimonials in original, one photo id proof and two stamp size photographs to appear in the interview/viva-voce.

No individual call letters will be issued to any candidate for appearing in the interview. However Admit Cards are attached along with this notification. Candidates are requested to download their respective Admit Cards from the official website and bring the same along with them at the time of interview.

Calls and whatsapp messages will be sent on the mobile number provided by the candidates in their application form.

Candidates will be interviewed on matters of General Knowledge, Computer Knowledge, Work experience and Personal Suitability of the candidate shall be assessed for a career in Government Sector.

adf M. Missong

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam.

Memo No.DLSA-N/2024/...397-399

Date:14.02.2024

Copy to:

- 1. The System Officer, O/o The District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon to upload in the official website of Nagaon District Judiciary.
 - 2. Notice Board of District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon.
 - 3. Office file.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority,

District Legal Services Authority Magaon : Assam